GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2764
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2025

UNEMPLOYMENT ALLOWANCE IN RAJASTHAN
#2764 Shri Bhajan Lal Jatav:
Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of beneficiaries under the Unemployment Allowance and Mukhyamantri Rojgar Srijan Yojana in Rajasthan;

(b) the number of youth benefitted under this scheme in Karauli and Dholpur districts;

(c) the main reasons for rejection of applications in these districts;

(d) whether the Central and State Governments are likely to jointly implement a simplified registration and verification process for youth in these districts and if so, the details thereof;

(e) the details of the process for restarting unemployment allowance for beneficiaries whose unemployment allowance has been discontinued due to lack of information and the timeline thereof; and

(f) the details of such people whose allowances has been reinstated, district-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS &
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CULTURE.

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(@ NITI Aayog does not keep details of State level schemes.

(b) to (f) Does not arise.
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